

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Cr. Revision No. 367 of 2024**

Neeraj Kumar

**..... Petitioner**

**Versus**

The State of Jharkhand

**.....Opposite party**

-----

**CORAM :- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RATNAKER BHENGRA**

-----

For the Petitioner : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate

Mr. Akhouri Awinash, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Lily Sahay, APP

.....

**Order No.06/ Dated:03.10.2024**

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Call for the case diary.

State is also directed to file counter affidavit in this case.

Put up this case after four weeks.

**(Ratnaker Bhengra, J.)**

R.K/