

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 367 of 2024

Neeraj Kumar Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Opposite Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI
For the Petitioner :Mr. Rishav Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mrs. Lily Sahay, A.P.P.

12/ 19.09.2025: Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that by way of last indulgence this matter may kindly be taken up on any next date.
2. Let this matter appear after Durga Puja vacation under appropriate heading.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

satyarthi-
Dt. 19.09.2025